		CHARGES	INC.	
		2020/2021	VAT	
			*	
		£		
	STREET PARKING			
LON	G TERM			
	HAROLD ROAD, Cliftonville	Free Saturdays		
	ST PETER'S PARK ROAD, Broadstairs	Free Saturdays		
	CANNON ROAD, Ramsgate	Free Saturdays		
	ALPHA ROAD Birchington			
	ALBION ROAD, Birchington - First half hour	0.2	) SR	
	7am - 10pm			
	Linear after 1st hour			
	Private motor cars			
	Per hour up to 4 hours	1.0	SR	
	Over 5 hours (until 10.00 pm)	5.0	SR	
	Each 10 minute slot between 1 hour and 5 hours rounded up to 10p	0.1	SR	
	STAFFORDSHIRE STREET, Ramsgate			
	TRINITY SQUARE, Margate			
	QUEEN STREET/ELMS AVENUE, Ramsgate			
	ALBION PLACE, Ramsgate			
	VERE ROAD, Broadstairs			
	7am - 10pm			
	Linear after 1st hour			
	Private motor cars			
	Per hour up to 4 hours	1.4	SR	
	Over 5 hours (until 10.00 pm)		SR	
	Each 10 minute slot between 1 hour and 5 hours rounded up to 10p	0.1	SR	

ALBION STREET, Broadstairs			
7am - 10pm			
Linear after 1st hour			
Private motor cars			
1st November to 31st March			
Per hour up to 4 hours	1.00	SR	
Over 5 hours (until 10.00 pm)	5.00	SR	
Each 10 minute slot between 1 hour and 5 hours rounded up to 10p	0.10	SR	
Hoteliers Charge (bulk purchase) - 24 hour ticket	3.50		
1st April to 31st October			
First Hour	2.50	SR	
Per hour up to 4 hours	2.50	SR	
Over 5 hours (until 10.00 pm)	12.00	SR	
Each 10 minute slot between 1 hour and 5 hours rounded up to 10p	0.10	SR	
Residents only- daily charge voucher scheme	2.60	SR	
Residents only- up to maximum 40 daily vouchers			
Hoteliers Charge (bulk purchase) - 24 hour ticket	6.00	SR	
MARINA ESPLANADE Area 2, Ramsgate			
MARINA ESPLANADE Area 3, Ramsgate			
MARINA ESPLANADE Area 4, Ramsgate			
7am - 10pm			
Linear after 1st hour			
Private motor cars			
1st November to 31st March			
Per hour up to 4 hours	1.00	SR	
Over 5 hours (until 10.00 pm)	5.00	SR	
Each 10 minute slot between 1 hour and 5 hours rounded up to 10p	0.10	SR	
1st April to 31st October			
First Hour		) SR	
Per hour up to 4 hours		) SR	
Over 5 hours (until 10.00 pm)		SR	
Each 10 minute slot between 1 hour and 5 hours rounded up to 10p	0.10	SR	
Residents only- daily charge voucher scheme	2.60	SR	

Residents only- up to maximum 40 daily vouchers			
CHANDOS SQUARE, Broadstairs 7am - 10pm Linear after 1st hour			
Private motor cars			
1st November to 31st March			
Per hour up to 4 hours	1.40	SR	
Over 5 hours (until 10.00 pm)	7.00	SR	
Each 10 minute slot between 1 hour and 5 hours rounded up to 10p	0.10	SR	
1st April to 31st October			
First Hour	2.50	SR	
Per hour up to 4 hours	2.50	SR	
Over 5 hours (until 10.00 pm)	12.00	SR	
Each 10 minute slot between 1 hour and 5 hours rounded up to 10p	0.10	SR	
Residents only- daily charge voucher scheme	2.60	SR	
Residents only- up to a maximum of 40 daily vouchers			
MULTI STOREY CAR PARKS			
MILL LANE MULTI STOREY CAR PARK, Margate 7am-7pm Linear after 1st hour	Free Saturdays		
7am - 7pm			
Linear after 1st hour			
Private motor cars			
Per hour up to 4 hours	1.40	SR	
Over 5 hours (until 7.00 pm)	7.00		
Each 10 minute slot between 1 hour and 5 hours rounded up to 10p	0.10	SR	
ROYAL HARBOUR (LEOPOLD STREET) MULTI STOREY CAR PARK, Ramsgate			
7am - 10pm			
Linear after 1st hour			
Private motor cars			
Per hour up to 4 hours	1.40	SR	
Over 5 hours (until 10.00 pm)	7.00	SR	
Each 10 minute slot between 1 hour and 5 hours rounded up to 10p	0.10	SR	
Hoteliers Charge (bulk purchase) - 24 hour ticket	3.50	SR	
Multi Storey car park release fee	50.00		

SHORT TER	RM		
	CAVENDISH STREET, Ramsgate 7am -10pm		
	MEETING STREET, Ramsgate 7am -10pm		
	MARKET STREET, Margate 7am - 10pm Linear after 1st hour		
	CROFT'S PLACE, Broadstairs 7am - 10pm Linear after 1st hour		
	Linear after 1st hour		
	Private motor cars		
	Per hour up to 2 hours	1.40 SR	
	4 hours (until 10.00 pm)	5.60 SR	
	Each 10 minute slot between 1 hour and 4 hours rounded up to 10p	0.10 SR	
	Market Street, Hotelier charge (bulk purchase) 24 hour ticket	6.00 SR	
SEASONAL	PAY AND DISPLAY		
(a)	MINNIS BAY, Birchington, 7am - 10pm		
(=)	Linear after 1st hour		
	Summer Season 1 April to 31 October		
	Private motor cars		
	Per hour up to 4 hours	1.00 SR	
	Over 5 hours (until 10.00 pm)	5.00 SR	
	Each 10 minute slot between 1 hour and 5 hours rounded up to 10p	0.10 SR	
(b)	JOSS BAY, Broadstairs 7am- 10pm Linear after 1st hour		
, ,	Summer Season 1 April to 31 October		
	Private motor cars		
	First Hour	1.00 SR	
	Per hour up to 4 hours	1.00 SR	
	Over 5 hours (until 10.00 pm)	5.00 SR	
	Each 10 minute slot between 1 hour and 5 hours rounded up to 10p	0.10 SR	
	Residents only- daily charge voucher scheme	2.60 SR	
	Residents only- maximum 40 daily vouchers		
(c)	ST MILDRED'S BAY, Westgate, 7am-10pm		
	Linear after 1st hour Summer Season 1 April to 31 October		

	Private motor cars			
	Per hour up to 4 hours	1.00	SR	
	Over 5 hours (until 10.00 pm)	5.00	SR	
	Each 10 minute slot between 1 hour and 5 hours rounded up to 10p	0.10	SR	
COAC	CH PARKING			
	VERE ROAD, Broadstairs 7am- 10pm			
	JOSS BAY, Broadstairs 7am - 10pm			
	MINNIS BAY, Birchington 7am - 10pm			
	DREAMLAND, Margate 7am- 10pm			
	Summer Season 1 April to 31 October			
	Up to 4 hours	12.00	SR	
	Over 4 hours and up to 15 hours (until 10.00 pm)	24.00	SR	
	Off Season 1st November to 31 March			
	Per entry (up to 15 hour stay)	12.00	SR	
	VERE ROAD, Broadstairs 7am - 10pm			
	Up to 30 minutes (dropping off/picking up)	1.00	SR	
HGV's	3			
	VERE ROAD, Broadstairs 7am - 10pm			
	MINNIS BAY, Birchington 7am - 10pm			
	Summer Season 1 April to 31 October			
	Up to 4 hours	12.00	SR	
	Over 4 hours and up to 15 hours (until 10.00 pm)	24.00		
SEAS	ON TICKETS			
(a)	Annual			
	All Car Parks	630.00	SR	
	All long term car parks only	480.00	SR	
	Selected Car Parks	380.00	SR	
(b)	Half Year			

	All Car Parks	390.00	SR	
	All long term car parks only	300.00	SR	
	Selected Car Parks	230.00	SR	
(c)	Monthly			
	All Car Parks	80.00		
	All long term car parks only	70.00		
	Selected Car Parks	60.00	SR	
(d)	Weekly			
	All Car Parks	42.00	SR	
(e)	Weekly Coach			
	Summer Season 1 April to 31 October			
	Vere Road, Joss Bay, Minnis Bay	90.00	SR	
	Off Season 1st November to 31 March			
	Vere Road	48.00	SR	
	Replacement Discs	0.00		
	Change of Registration	5.00	SR	
FIXE	ED PENALTY FINE - OFF STREET			
(Fixe	ed by Central Government)			
(a)	Higher level penalty charge	70.00	NB	
(b)	Higher level penalty charge - Payment within fourteen days	35.00	NB	
(c)	Lower level penalty charge	50.00	NB	
(d)	Lower level penalty charge - Payment within fourteen days	25.00	NB	
	With effect from 31st March 2008			
2 <b>ON</b>	STREET PARKING			
	Charge Everyday			
On v				
	Maximum 2 hourly stay 9am - 6pm			
	Cecil Square, Margate	1.50	NB	
	Minimum 1 hour charge 9am - 6pm			
	Harbour Parade, Ramsgate	2.50	NB	

Victoria Parade, Broadstairs	2.50	NB
Maximum 2 hourly stay		
Linear Charging Maximum 2 hourly stay 9am - 6pm		
Albert Terrace, Margate		
Albion Place, Ramsgate		
Belvedere Road, Broadstairs		
Birchington		
Broad Street, Ramsgate		
Brunswick Street, Ramsgate		
Carlton Ave, Broadstairs		
Cavendish Street, Ramsgate		
Charlotte Street, Broadstairs		
Hardres Street, Ramsgate		
Hawley Square/Churchfields Place		
High Street, Broadstairs		
High Street, Margate		
King Street, Ramsgate		
Marine Drive, Margate		
Marine Terrace, Margate		
Mill Lane, Margate		
Northdown Road		
Station Road, Birchington		
Pierremont Avenue, Broadstairs		
Queen Street, Ramsgate		
Union Crescent, Margate		
Vere Road, Broadstairs		
York Street, Broadstairs		
Lloyd Road, Broadstairs		
10 minutes	0.20	NB
2 hours	4.60	NB
Each 10 minute slot thereafter rounded up to 10p upto 2 hours	0.10	NB
9am - 6pm		
Lawn Road, Broadstairs		
Up to 1 hour	1.00	NB

	Up to 2 hours	2.00		
	Up to 3 hours	3.00		
	Up to 4 hours	4.00		
	10 Minutes	0.20		
	Each 10 minute slot thereafter rounded up to 10p upto 4 hours	0.10	NB	
	10am - 6pm			
	Elmwood Avenue, Broadstairs			
	Up to 1 hour	1.00	NR	
	Up to 2 hours	2.00		
	Up to 3 hours	3.00		
	Up to 4 hours	4.00		
	Over 4 hours and up to 24 hours	5.00		
	Over 4 hours and up to 24 hours	0.00	ND	
RES	SIDENTS PARKING			
0	RESIDENTS PARKING PERMITS Annual Fee			
	Margate West zone	74.00	NB	
	Belmont Road Broadstairs	74.00		
	Addington Road Margate	74.00		
	Birchington	74.00		
	Victoria Parade, Broadstairs	74.00		
	Madeira	74.00	NB	
	RESIDENTS PARKING AREAS			
	Daily visitors vouchers	3.60	NB	
	Daily visitors vouchers purchased in bulk (20 at a time, maximum 40)	2.60	NB	
	Commercial premises sited in residential areas - per permit	415.00	NB	
	Motorcycle permits	21.00	NB	
	Replacement Permit	0.00	NB	
	Change of registration	5.00	NB	
FIXE	ED PENALTY FINE - ON STREET			

(F	Fixed by Central Government)			
	Higher level penalty charge	70.00		
	Higher level penalty charge - Payment within fourteen days	35.00	NB	
	Lower level penalty charge	50.00	NB	
	Lower level penalty charge - Payment within fourteen days	25.00	NB	
	With effect from 31st March 2008			
Di	ECRIMINALISATION			
	ANNUAL DISPENSATION			
	Utility Companies	500.00	NB	
	Professional Community Services	76.00 1	NB	
	Voluntary Community Services	25.00	NB	
	Change of registration	5.00 1	NB	
	Commercial Users	120.00	NB	
	WEEKLY WAIVER			
	Builders	45.00	NB	
	OTHER			
	Cones - Out of Hours Use/Less than 7 days notice/Lost Cones	35.00 1	NB	
	More than 7 days notice	20.00	NB	
	Suspension of Bay - Administration Fee	70.00	NB	
	Abandoned Vehicles	200.00	NB	
	Early payment 7 days	120.00	NB	
	Dog Bone Installation	300.00	NB	
	Dog Bone Remark	100.00	NB	
	DISABLED PERSONS BAY - set by KCC	250.00	NB	
	MOBILE DISPLAYS - set by KCC			
	Weekly Charge	150.00	NB	
	Day Charge	30.00	NB	
	Additional Weeks	75.00 1	NB	

3 DISTRI	ICT HIGHWAYS ACTIVITIES			
ROAD	CLOSURES (Street Fairs)	150.00	NB	
4 CREM	ATORIUM			
CDEM	ATION FEE			
CKEIVIA	Child - one month but less than 12 years (med ref to be added)	0.00	EV	
	Body Parts (med ref to be added)	55.00		
	Person 12-17 years	0.00		
	Person over 18 years (after 10am) -use of chapel for 30 minutes	754.00		
	Person over 18 years (before 10am) - use of chapel for 20 minutes	535.00		
	Direct cremation service	435.00		
	Medical Referee	26.00		
	Environmental Surcharge (additional to adult cremation fee)	105.00		
ADDIT	IONAL CHARGES - CREMATORIUM			
	Weekend service (by request only and in addition to cremation fee) by the funeral director	460.00	EX	
	Additional chapel hire - total 1 hour in chapel	125.00	EX	
	Service Overrun	175.00		
	in excess of 35 minutes (20 minutes for 9.00 and 9.30 services)			
	WESLEY MUSIC SYSTEM			
	Wesley music system (mandatory payment with all adult cremations)	5.90	EX	
	Webcasting of Service	80.00		
	CD recording of service	50.00	SR	
	Additional copy of CD	30.00	SR	
	WESLEY VISUAL TRIBUTE			
	Minute of video	9.00	SR	
	2-16 photos	55.00		
	17-25 photos	65.00		
	26-50 photos	100.00		
	1 holding image during the service	26.00		
	DVD recording of service	72.00	SR	
	Additional copy of DVD	30.00	SR	

DVD of the tribute only	28.00	SR	
DVD recording of the service including the tribute	108.00	SR	
Late tribute fee	at cost+20% adm	SR	
DISPOSAL OF CREMATED REMAINS			
Scatter of ashes in crematorium grounds	free		
Supply of container for release	free		
Memorial plaque in scattering area 1 year lease	78.50	SR	
Memorial plaque in scattering area 3 year lease	190.00	SR	
MEMORIAL PLAQUES IN CHILDRENS AREA			
Plaque purchase and five year lease	150.00	SR	
Plaque purchase and one year lease	70.00		
Garden of rest Thanet Crematorium			
Exclusive right of plot for the interment of ashes in caskets or urns (50 years)	395.00	EX	
Exclusive right of plot for the interment of ashes in caskets or urns (75 years)	570.00		
Interment of ashes in caskets or urns	165.00	NB	
Interment of ashes in caskets or urns from other crematoria	176.00	NB	
Copy of deed	25.75	NB	
Transfer of EROB (in accordance with Probate)	51.00	EX	
Transfer of EROB (additional transfer after Probate)	68.00	EX	
Transfer of EROB (with Statutory Declaration)	70.00	EX	
Assignment of EROB Living owners	70.00	EX	
Garden of Rest Memorial Thanet Crematorium			
Right to erect memorial	145.00	EX	
Right to erect memorial spanning two plots	184.00	EX	
Right to add Additional Inscription, Vase or Memorial under 12" tall (GoR)	75.00	NB	
Memorial Inspection Fee	30.75	SR	
Temporary number stone	20.00	NB	
Garden of Rest Ramsgate Cemetery			
Exclusive right of burial for the interment of ashes in caskets or urns (50 years)	350.00	EX	
exclusive right of burial for the interment of ashes in caskets or urns (75 years)	480.00	EX	

Interment of ashes in caskets or urns	153.00 N	В	
Interment of ashes in caskets or urns from other crematoria	160.00 N	В	
Copy of deed	25.75 N	В	
Transfer of EROB (in accordance with Probate)	51.00 E	X	
Transfer of EROB (additional transfer after Probate)	68.00 E	X	
Transfer of EROB (with Statutory Declaration)	70.00 E	X	
Assignment of EROB Living owners	70.00 E	X	
Garden of Rest Memorial Ramsgate Cemetery			
Right to erect memorial	134.00 N	В	
Right to erect memorial spanning two plots	177.50 N	В	
Right to add Additional Inscription, Vase or Memorial under 12" tall (GoR)	68.00 N	В	
Memorial Inspection Fee	27.50 S	R	
Temporary number stone	20.00 N	В	
Woodlands Lawns plots for cremated remains at the Crematorium			
Exclusive right of burial (25 years)	205.00 E	X	
Interment	108.50 N	В	
Interment in urn from other crematoria	117.00 N	В	
Temporary number stone	20.00 N	В	
Memorial application (under 12")	75.00 N	В	
Transfer of EROB (in accordance with Probate)	51.00 E	X	
Transfer of EROB (additional transfer after Probate)	68.00 E	X	
Transfer of EROB (with Statutory Declaration)	70.00 E	X	
Assignment of EROB Living owners	70.00 E	X	
Copy of deed	26.00 N	В	
Topping up of burial rights (not available until only 20 years remaining starting 2021 - 2022)	E	X	
Forwarding ashes within Great Britain (including postage, packing	at cost + 30% +V S	R	
& approved container)			
Disposal of ashes from other crematoria (for scatter or auger plot)	112.00 E	X	
Woodlands plots for cremated remains at Ramsgate Cemetery			
Exclusive right of burial (25 years)	165.00 E	X	
Interment	108.50 N	В	
Interment in urn from other crematoria	117.00 N		

Temporary number stone	20.00	NB
Memorial application (under 12")	75.00	NB
Copy of green registrar's certificate	10.00	NB
Copy of cremated remains certificate	10.00	NB
Family history searches	23.50	SR
Auger Plot - interment of ashes	108.50	NB
Auger interments and scatters from other crematoria	117.00	NB
Permission for auger marker	46.25	EX
Roses		
Individual rose with granite style marker 10 year lease	350.00	SR
Standard rose with granite style marker 10 year lease	400.00	SR
Renewal of lease Individual rose for 10 years	:	SR
Renewal of lease standard rose for 10 years	:	SR
Mature Tree (interment only) + granite style marker 10 year lease	350.00	SR
Renewal of lease (every 10 years)		SR
Weekend cremated remains interment - usual fee +	95.00	NB
Inscription in books of remembrance		
Two lines	73.00	SR
Each additional line	31.00	SR
Pin for electronic book	18.00	SR
First additional page for electronic book	36.00	SR
Additional pages for electronic book of remembrance (maximun 3)	30.00	SR
Memorial plaques		
Purchase and Lease for 5 years	194.00	SR
Purchase and Lease for 1 year	102.00	SR
Existing plaque - renewal per five years	162.00	EX
Existing plaque - renewal per 1 year	45.50	EX

	Memorial Bench Plaque (when available) - Lease of space for 5 years			
	Purchase and lease for 5 years	500.00	SR	
	Purchase and lease for 1 year	190.00	SR	
	Existing plaque - renewal per five years	280.00	EX	
	Existing plaque - renewal per ONE year	75.00	EX	
	Miniature books of remembrance	87.00	SR	
	Memorial cards (folded)	36.50	SR	
			0.5	
	Memorial cards (unfolded)	36.50	SR	
	Photographic Images in miniature books or folded memorial cards per order	20.00	SR	
	plus for each print	8.00		_
	place for each print	0.00		
	Floral illustration	52.00	SR	
	All other illustrations (badges, crests etc.)	72.75	SR	
	Hymn book dedication	30.00	SR	
5 CEMI	ETERIES			
MAR	GATE CEMETERY			
Use o	of Cemetery Chapel - for private memorial service - max 25 minutes	87.00	EX	
(exclu	uding children and contracted funerals)			
	Purchase of exclusive right of burial			
	Adult 50 Year EROB	815.00		
	Adult 75 Year EROB	1,060.00		
	Non Thanet Resident 50 year EROB	1,630.00		
	Non Thanet Resident 75 year EROB	2,120.00		
	Child under 12 years	175.00	EX	

Copy of Deed	26.00	NB	
Assignment of EROB (in accordance with Probate)	51.00		
Assignment of EROB (additional transfer after Probate)	68.00	EX	
Assignment of EROB Living Owners	70.00	EX	
Assignment of EROB (with statutory declaration)	70.00	EX	
Interment - adult - pre-purchased grave only - hand or mechanically dug			
First interment (virgin graves only max 10ft)			
First interment (virgin graves only max Tolt)	1,400.00	NB	
4ft 3" grave	860.00	NB	
6 ft grave	1,070.00	NB	
8 ft grave	1,285.00	NB	
Body Parts	155.00	NB	
Fruiteenmental euroberna (euro 40 entre)	112.00	ND	
Environmental surcharge (over 18 only)	112.00	INB	
Interment - child under 12 years			
4ft 3" grave	0.00	NB	
Tamanan aumharatara	20.00	ND	
Temporary number stone	20.00	IND	
Cremated remains - per interment	175.00	NB	
Exhumation - burial charge +30% + vat where applicable	Burial fee + 30%	NB	
Miscellaneous charges			
Additional charge for interment at weekends or public holidays	515.00	NR	
[NOTE : per 3 hours, minimum charge is for 3 hours]	010.00	IND .	
Additional charge for interment at less than 3 working days' notice	350.00	NB	
Late funerals - each 15 minutes delay	75.00		
Family Search fee	23.50		
Memorial Fees			
Cemetery Headstone Memorial (Adult) (not exceeding 4ft )	185.00	EX	
Cemetery Headstone Memorial (Adult) (not exceeding 5ft )	220.00	EX	
Cemetery Headstone Memorial (Adult) (not exceeding 6ft)	290.00	EX	
Kerb Surrond - single (Adult)	290.00	EX	

Kerb Surrond - double (Adult)	430.00		
Cemetery Headstone Memorial (Child's)	120.00		
Kerb Surround (Child's)	120.00	EX	
Additional Inscription, Vase or Memorial under 12" tall	75.00		
Landing memorials	80.00	EX	
Memorial Inspection Fee	31.00	SR	
Replacement of existing memorial	115.00	EX	
RAMSGATE CEMETERY			
Use of Cemetery Chapel - for private memorial service - max 25 minutes	80.00	FX	
(excluding children and contracted funerals)	00.00		
(excluding different and contracted fullerals)			
Purchase of exclusive right of burial			
Adult 50 year EROB	735.00	EX	
Adult 75 year EROB	980.00	EX	
Non Thanet Resident 50 Year EROB	1,470.00	EX	
Non Thanet Resident 75 Year EROB	1,960.00	EX	
Child under 12 years	175.00	EX	
Copy of Deed	25.50	NB	
Assignment of EROB (in accordance with Probate)	51.00	EV	
Assignment of EROB (additional transfer after Probate)	68.00		
Assignment of EROB Living Owners	70.00		
Assignment of EROB (with statutory declaration)	70.00		
Interment - adult - pre-purchased grave only - hand or mechanically dug			
First interment (virgin graves only max 10ft)	1,340.00	NB	
4ft 3" grave	805.00		
6 ft grave	1,009.00		
8 ft grave	1,223.00	NB	
Body Parts	155.00	NB	
Environmental surcharge (over 18 only)	110.00	NB	
Interment - child under 12 years			

	4ft 3" grave	0.00	IB .	
	Interment - adult - general grave [NOTE: only available at Ramsgate Cemetery]			
		00.008	ID	
	Per interment	800.00	ID .	
	Temporary number stone	20.00	IB	
	Cremated remains - per interment	175.00 N	IB	
	Exhumation - burial charge +30% + vat where applicable	Burial charge + 3 N	IB	
	Miscellaneous charges			
	Additional charge for interment at weekends or public holidays	490.00	IB	
	[NOTE : per 3 hours, minimum charge is for 3 hours]			
	Additional charge for interment at less than 3 working days' notice	340.00 N	IB	
	Late funerals - each 15 minutes delay	75.00 N	IB	
	Family Search fee	23.50	SR	
	Memorial Fees			
	Cemetery Headstone Memorial (Adult) (not exceeding 4ft )	185.00 E	X	
	Cemetery Headstone Memorial (Adult) (not exceeding 5ft )	220.00 E	X	
	Cemetery Headstone Memorial (Adult) (not exceeding 6ft )	290.00 E	X	
	Kerb Surrond - single (Adult)	290.00 E	X	
	Kerb Surrond - double (Adult)	430.00 E	ΞX	
	Cemetery Headstone Memorial (Child's)	120.00 E	ΞX	
	Kerb Surround (Child's)	120.00 E	X	
	Additional Inscription, Vase or Memorial under 12" tall	75.00 N	IB	
	Landing memorials	80.00 E	ΞX	
	Memorial Inspection Fee	31.00 S	SR	
	Replacement of existing memorial	115.00 E	EX	
6	COMMERCIAL WASTE			
	Priced per lift. ad hoc collections or contracted price remains same.			
	1100L Refuse bin per collection	P.O.A N	IB	
	1100L mixed recycling bin per collection	P.O.A		

	1100L paper and card bin per collection	P.O.A	NB	
	2401 Define his new collection	D 0 4	ND	_
	240L Refuse bin per collection	P.O.A.		
	240L mixed recycling bin per collection	P.O.A.		
	240L paper and card bin per collection	P.O.A.	NB	
	Refuse sack per collection	P.O.A.	NB	
	Mixed recycling sack per collection	P.O.A.	NB	
	Paper and card sack per collection	P.O.A.	NB	
0	THER COMMERCIAL SERVICES			
	THE COMMERCIAL DELIVIOLE			
	**NEW**Mechanical sweeping of private land	P.O.A.	NB	
7 0	ULIVA WAGTE COLL FOTIONS			
/ BI	ULKY WASTE COLLECTIONS			
	Charge including collection of up to 5 items or up to 15 black sacks of household waste	25.50	NB	
	Fridge Freezers	25.50	NB	
	Three piece suite/ large furniture item	25.50	NB	
	All collections made on a number of items basis, no discounts offered for half or full loads.			
	All collections priced as to be made from the ground floor at the front of property.			
	** NEW**Cancellation fee of £5 to be deducted from refund when a collection is cancelled.	5.00		
8 <b>G</b> l	REEN GARDEN WASTE COLLECTION			
	Hire charge for wheeled bin: One-off charge for wheeled bin (non-refundable)	35.00	NB	
	Collection charges - for collections until end of March	52.00	NB	
9 <b>RI</b>	EFUSE BINS			
Ne	ew Developments			

	Waste			
	Black 180Ltr Waste Bin	38.00	NB	
	Black 360Ltr Waste Bin - plastic	55.00	NB	
	Black 660 Ltr Waste Bin - metal	300.00	NB	
	Black 940Ltr Chamberlain Bin - metal	325.00	NB	
	Black 1280Ltr Waste Bin - metal	425.00	NB	
	Seagull Sack	10.00	NB	
	Recycling			
	Food Bin (Brown)	9.00	NB	
	Kitchen Caddy (silver)	8.00	NB	
	Red Sack	8.00	NB	
	Blue Mixed Recycling Box	9.50	NB	
	Red or Blue 240Ltr Mixed Recycling Bin	48.00	NB	
	Red or Blue 360 Ltr Bin - plastic	55.00	NB	
	Red or Blue 660 Ltr Bin - metal	300.00	NB	
	Red or Blue 1280Ltr Bin - Metal	425.00	NB	
	Food 180 Ltr Bin	38.00	NB	
	Launch Pack for Standard Properties (180Ltr Black, 240Ltr Blue, 240Ltr Red, Food Bin, Kitchen Caddy)	150.00	NB	
	Launch Pack for Standard Properties (180Ltr Black, 240Ltr Blue, Red Sack, Food Bin, Kitchen Caddy)	110.00	NB	
	Launch Pack Non Standard Properties (Seagull Sack, Blue Box, Red Sack, Food Bin, Kitchen Caddy)	50.00	NB	
Replaceme	ent bins - including Delivery			
	Waste			
	Black 180Ltr Waste Bin	38.00	NB	
	Black 360Ltr Waste Bin -plastic	55.00	NB	
	Black 660Ltr Waste Bin - metal	300.00	NB	
	Black 940Ltr Chamberlain Bin - metal	325.00	NB	
	Black 1280Ltr Waste Bin = metal	425.00	NB	
	Seagull Sack	10.00	NB	
	Recycling			
	Food Bin (Brown)	9.00	NB	
	Kitchen Caddy (silver)	8.00	NB	
	Red Sack	8.00		
	Blue Mixed Recycling Box	9.50		

	Red or Blue 240Ltr Mixed Recycling Bin	48.00		
	Red or Blue 360 Ltr Bin - plastic	55.00	NB	
	Red or Blue 660 Ltr Bin - metal	300.00	NB	
	Red or Blue 1280Ltr Bin - Metal	425.00	NB	
	Food 180 Ltr Bin	38.00	NB	
10 ST	FREET CLEANSING			
Pro	rovision of Litter Bins for Events			
	Delivery & collection combined			
	Price per lift per bin-240L wheeled bin	10.00	SR	
	Price per lift per bin-1100L wheeled bin	30.00	SR	
Pro	rovision of Street Cleaning for Events			
	Cleansing Operative	20.90	SR	
	7.5t Driver	22.21		
	HGV Driver	23.59	SR	
	Supervisor	30.80	SR	
	Rates are per hour Monday - Friday			
	Saturday Hourly rate x 1 1/2			
	Sunday Hourly rate x 2			
11 PL	JBLIC CONVENIENCES			
	Additional Opening hours outside schedule			
	£11.62 per operative per hour	11.62	SR	
	Rates are per hour Monday - Friday. ** Amended**After 9pm Hourly rate x1 1/2			
	Saturday Hourly rate x 1 1/2			
	Sunday Hourly rate x 2			
12 <b>AL</b>	LLOTMENTS			
25	sq metres, per annum (Payable on 1st October)	4.68	NB	
Mi	inimum charge per plot	29.10	NB	
Wa	ater charge per 25 sq meters	1.07	NB	

13	ENFORCEMENT			
l	LITTERING			
	Of public places	100.00	NB	
(	GRAFFITI & FLY-POSTING			
	Of public places	100.00	NB	
	Early Payment (Within 10 days)	70.00	NB	
	STRAY DOGS			
	Stray dog charge	25.00		
	Stray dog collection and return	80.00		
	Kennelling Fees per day in kennels	13.00	NB	
] [	DOG FOULING	100.00		_
	Fouling the highways and public places	100.00	NB	
	Dog exclusion from designated beaches	100.00	NB	
	-early payment within 7 days	60.00	NB	
	WASTE NOTICES			
	Unauthorised Deposit of Waste	400.00	NB	
	early payment (within 10 days)	300.00	NB	
	Failure to comply with a waste receptacles notice S46	80.00	NB	
	early payment (within 7 days)	60.00		
	Failure to produce waste documents	300.00	NB	
	early payment (within 7 days)	200.00	NB	
	Callura to produce authority to transport wasts	222.22	ND	
	Failure to produce authority to transport waste early payment (within 7 days)	300.00 200.00		-

Household duty of care S34	400.00	NB	
early payment (within 10 days)	300.00	NB	
COMMUNITY PROTECTION NOTICE			
early payment (within 10 days)	60.00	NB	
failure to comply with notice	80.00		
lamare to somply married to	00.00		
14 FORESHORE EVENTS			
Rocky Shore Safari			
Thanet Coast Project for festivals/commercial activities (Two events/Full day charge)	175.00	SR	
OtherGroup Events/Activities			
Half day per child	2.75	SR	
Minimum charge (one event/half day)	80.00	SR	
School Events/ Activities			
Half day per person	3.00	SR	
Minimum (one event/half day)	90.00	SR	
Outside of Thanet	3.25	SR	
15 VISITOR INFORMATION CENTRE			
Room Hire			
Per day	150.00		
Per half day	80.00	SR	
additional cost for refreshments (discretionary rates available for tourism businesses ie for training courses)			
Photocopy official document, per page (plus administration charge, if applicable)			
Size A4	0.10		
Size A3	0.20	SR	
Radar Keys			
Purchase of Radar Keys	3.50	ZO	
16 COMMUNITY BEACH HUT			

	Coastal Com	munity Beach Hut (Margate)			
	One day cha	• • •	70.00	SD SD	
	-				
	£ 15 per nour	up to 4 hours (1/2 day); £70/day	15.00	SK	
17	WATER USI	ERS			
		Water user group authorty to use slipways owned by TDC -Yearly charge to register details and provide proof of Public Liability- includes barrier key.	60.00	SR	
		Charge for replacement Barrier Keys	10.00	SR	
		(There will be a 50% reduction in the Water User Fee if the member can show proof of membership to a Thanet District Council approved Water User Club such as The Foreshore Water Ski Club)			
18	BROADSTA	IRS & MARGATE HARBOUR			
DADSTAIRS	HARBOUR *				
-1		AL VESSELS			
	(a)	Harbour charges - per metre per week or part thereof	2.13	SR	
		Commercial vessels only may have 1 tender up to 4m in length free of charge			
-2	PLEASURE	VESSELS - permanent			
	(a)	Harbour charges (for vessels up to 10m in length)			
		Annual	321.36	SR	
		Summer (April to September inclusive)	253.38	SR	
-3	WINTER BE	RTHING AT RAMSGATE (OUTER WEST MARINA)			
		Winter berthing for Broadstairs vessels at Ramsgate	309.00	SR	
		(1 October to 31 March or Good Friday whichever comes first)			
		One off charge, non pro rata, for annual berth holders at Broadstairs that have			
		occupied a licenced annual berth for a minimum of 3 months prior to the 1st October			
-4	SUMMER BI	ERTHING AT RAMSGATE FOR COMMERCIAL VESSELS ONLY(SUBJECT TO AVAILABILITY) (OUTER WEST MARINA)			
		Summer berthing for Broadstairs vessels at Ramsgate	103.00	SR	
		(1 July to 30 September only)			
		One off charge, non pro rata, for annual berth holders at Broadstairs that have			
		occupied a licenced annual berth for the 3 months prior to the 1st July			

-5 CAR PA	RK Linear after 1st hour			
	1 November - 31 March			
	Private Motor Cars			
	Per hour up to 4 hours	1.40	SR	
	Over 5 hours (until 10.00pm)	7.00	SR	
	Each 10 minute slot between 1 hour and 5 hours rounded up to 10p	0.10		
	1 April - 31st October			
	Private Motor Cars			
	First hour	2.50	SR	
	Per hour up to 4 hours	2.50	SR	
	each minute between 1 hour and 5 hours	0.04	SR	
	Over 5 hours (until 10.00pm)	12.00	SR	
	Parking permit (Moorings & Stallholders only)	124.00	SR	
	Residents permits - Annual	598.00	SR	
	Administration charge for replacing lost permits	25.00	SR	
	Administration charge for changing registration no	5.00	SR	
FIXED P	PENALTY FINE - OFF STREET			
(Fixed by	y Central Government)			
(a)	Higher level penalty charge	70.00	NB	
(b)	Higher level penalty charge - Payment within fourteen days	35.00	NB	
(c)	Lower level penalty charge	50.00	NB	
(d)	Lower level penalty charge - Payment within fourteen days	25.00	NB	
	With effect from 31st March 2008			
-6 SAND R	EMOVAL			
	Only by prior arrangement with Ramsgate Harbour Office (Assistant Harbour Master)			
	Per tonne or part thereof	20.60	SR	
	Minimum charge	20.60	SR	
-7 INTERE	ST			
	Interest will be charged at 2% above NatWest Bank plc base rate from the date of billing on any invoices outstanding over 90 days			

MARGATE HARBOUR				
4 00040455	AND VEGOEL O			
-1 COMMER	RCIAL VESSELS			
(a)	Harbour charges - per metre per week or part thereof	2.13	SR	
(a)	Commercial vessels only may have 1 tender up to 4m in length free of charge	2.10	OIX	
	Commercial vessels only may have a tender up to 4m interigrance of onlings			
-2 PLEASUF	RE VESSELS - permanent			
(a)	Harbour charges (for vessels up to 10m in length)			
. ,	Annual	321.36	SR	
	Summer (April to September inclusive)	253.38	SR	
-3 WINTER	BERTHING AT RAMSGATE (OUTER WEST MARINA)			
	Winter berthing for Margate vessels at Ramsgate			
	(1 October to 31 March or Good Friday whichever comes first)	309.00	SR	
	One off charge, non pro rata for annual berth holders at Margate that have			
	occupied a licenced annual berth for a minimum of 3 months prior to the 1st October			
-4 SUMMER	BERTHING AT RAMSGATE FOR COMMERCIAL VESSELS ONLY(SUBJECT TO AVAILABILITY) (OUTER WEST MARI	NA)		
	Summer berthing for Margate vessels at Ramsgate	103.00	SR	
	(1 July to 30 September only)			
	One off charge, non pro rata, for annual berth holders at Margate that have			
	occupied a licenced annual berth for the 3 months prior to the 1st July			
-5 INTERES				
	Interest will be charged at 2% above NatWest Bank plc base rate from the date of billing on any invoices outstanding over 90 days			
19 RAMSGA	TE HARBOUR /PORT			
RAMSGATE HARBOUR - L	EISURE			
-1 PERMAN	ENT BERTHS			
	Vessel Lengths - fractions of a metre of 0.5 and above are rounded up.			
	Signed Vessel Mooring Licence required.			

	(a)	Inner Marina			
		Annual - per metre	298.00	SR	
		2% Discount if paid in full before 1st May			
		5% Discount for vessels over 20 metres who pay in full before 1st May			
		Summer (April to September inclusive) - per metre - inch car park only**	235.04	SR	
		**Minimum 4 months or visitor rate applies.			
		Winter (October to March inclusive) - per metre - inch car park only**	133.62	SR	
		**Minimum 4 months or visitor rate applies.			
		Boats under 7 metres - per annum (Limited Berth allocation) - non-refundable- [existing customers only]	1,773.60	SR	
	(b)	Western Outer Marina			
	-1	Annual - per metre - Minimum 9 months - Summer and Winter Rates do not apply.	327.43	SR	
		2% Discount if paid in full before 1st May			
	(c)	Ancillary Services			
	-1	Electricity - Inner Marina - subject to availability			
		Metered supplies			
		Metered Lead - Refundable Deposit if returned undamaged	100.00	NB	
		Annual Standing charge	136.00	FR	
		Charge per kWh - subject to electricity market			
		Ad hoc use by those not paying for electricity in other ways - subject to market			
		Per day or part thereof	7.75	FR	
		Per week	39.50	FR	
	-2	Fobs - each (non-refundable)	14.50	SR	
	(d)	Outer Harbour - RSBOA Members Leisure Boats Only			
		Boats up to 8 metres - per month or part thereof - minimum 3 months	80.71	SR	
	(e)	Additional fee to change billing method at request of customer	28.00	SR	
		Insurance reminder charge for second and subsequent written request to see permanent berth holders third party insurance	28.00	SR	
-2	INNER BAS	IN AND OUTER HARBOUR SLIPWAYS			
	2% Discount if paid in full before 1st May  (c) Ancillary Services -1 Electricity - Inner Marina - subject to availability Metered supplies Metered Lead - Refundable Deposit if returned undamaged  100.00 NB  Annual Standing charge Charge per kl/Nh - subject to electricity market Ad hoc use by those not paying for electricity in other ways - subject to market  Per day or part thereof Per week -2 Fobs - each (non-refundable)  (d) Outer Harbour - RSBOA Members Leisure Boats Only Boats up to 8 metres - per month or part thereof - minimum 3 months  (e) Additional fee to change billing method at request of customer Insurance reminder charge for second and subsequent written request to see permanent berth holders third party				

-3 VISITING	PLEASURE CRAFT			
-	Summer (April to September) including electricity (one lead only) per Metre of boat length per:-			
	24 Hours or part thereof	3.19	SR	
	Week - part weeks at daily rate (15% discount)	18.95	SR	
	28 Days - part 28 days on weekly / daily rates (18% discount)	73.08	SR	
	Winter (October to March) including electricity per Metre of boat length per:-			
	24 Hours or part thereof	2.63	SR	
	Week - part weeks at daily rate (15% discount)	15.64	SR	
	28 Days - part 28 days on weekly / daily rates (18% discount)	60.40	SR	
	Stays Less Than 4 Hours - 50% of daily rate			
-	Refuelling Only - No Charge - max stay 2 hours		SR	
-	Block Bookings- visiting craft only - 5 or more boats - 10% discount on daily rate only - requires pre-registration		SR	
-	Training Vessels and Registered Charities - pay 75% of the Daily rate		SR	
-	5 Multi hulled vessels 50% surcharge if using finger moorings only		SR	
-	6 Additional Fee for visiting craft leaving Harbour without paying charges in full	28.00	SR	
// ISGATE HARBOUR - F	ACILITIES			
-1 BOAT LIF	TING CHARGES			
(a)	Boat Hoist max 40 tonnes, max beam 5.3m, over 20m length subject to approval			
	Charges per metre of boat length or part thereof :-			
	Lift Out - Wash - Transport to Boat Park or Transport	23.08	SR	
	Relaunch or lift onto transport	18.02	SR	
	Lift Out, Wash, Return to water - one hour limit	14.98	SR	
	Blocking off	10.02	SR	
	Hold in slings after wash off for inspection or additional cleaning as required	7.88	SR	
	- per 30 minutes or part thereof (subject to availability)			
	Move vessel in park area or lift from transport (First hour or part thereof)	9.47	SR	
	Lift to clear fouled propeller(s) only - max 10 minutes - per lift	81.55	SR	
(b)	Boom Crane Lifting max 1 tonne			
	Mast Stepping and unstepping - per metre of boat length, per hour or part thereof	12.71	SR	
	Engine Lift - per engine, per hour or part thereof	82.29	SR	
(c)	Other Services			
	Moving boat to/from marina berth from/to boat lift area	58.85	SR	
	Above charges apply to job commencing 08.00-16.30 Mon -Fri, 08.00-12.00 Sat, except bank holidays, all other times add 30%			

(d)	Permission to bring crane not provided by Authority onto Harbour property	52.00	SR	
-2 BO	AT PARKING - Per metre per week or part thereof			
(a)	Boat Park - Visitors rate	7.13	SR	
(b)	Boat Park - Permanent berth holders rate (including Broadstairs and Margate - max 6 weeks)	2.72	SR	
	- two weeks FOC per annum for Ramsgate berth holders only - see terms and conditions for further detail			
(c)	Temporary Hard Standing - Commercial Quay - MAX 14 Days - then 50% surcharge			
, ,	Visitors rate	7.13	SR	
	Permanent berth holders (including Broadstairs and Margate - max 6 weeks)	2.72	SR	
	- two weeks FOC per annum for Ramsgate berth holders only - see terms and conditions for further detail			
(e)	Charge for cleaning boat park if left untidy - per man hour	72.65	SR	
-3 BO	AT TRAILER or CRADLE STORAGE- subject to availability - per trailer per week or part thereof	9.60	SR	
-4 HIR	E OF FORKLIFT AND OPERATOR			
(a)	Hire of Forklift and Operator			
	Under 2.5 tonne			
	first half hour or part thereof	77.97	SR	
	per additional half hour or part thereof	38.88	SR	
	6 tonne			
	first half hour or part thereof	88.43	SR	
	per additional half hour or part thereof	44.19	SR	
	10 Tonne			
	first half hour or part thereof	98.98	-	
	per additional half hour or part thereof	49.55		
(b)	Hire of Forklift under 2.5 Tonne - per tonne or part thereof	77.97	SR	
(c)	Hire of Cherry Picker and Operator			
	first half hour or part thereof	94.71	-	
	per additional half hour or part thereof	44.20	-	
	7 hour day rate	441.97	SR	
(d)	Hire of Tugmaster / Maffi Truck			
	Tugmaster			
	first half hour or part thereof	98.98	SR	

	Maffi Truck - per 24 hours	65.65	SR	
-5 MARINA	PUMP OUT FACILITY			
-5 WAKINA		6 20	CD	
	Per use subject to availability	6.20	SK	
-6 DOCKMA	STER CALLOUT CHARGE			
	Per hour or part thereof	54.75	SR	
-7 CALL OU	T CHARGES-ELECTRICIAN			
	f nomal working hours, where the fault lies with the vessel owner			
	Callout fee plus first hours labour	95.66	SR	
	Labour charge per additional hour or part thereof	47.84	SR	
During wo	rking hours, where the fault lies with the vessel owner			
	Labour charge first hour or part thereof	47.84	SR	
	Labour charge per additional hour or part thereof	47.84	SR	
MOCATE HADDOND	DOMMEROIAL (OUTER HARROUR BUES)			
	COMMERCIAL (OUTER HARBOUR DUES)			
	arges form part of Ships, Passengers and Goods Dues under the			
Harbours				
	VAT - Ships of 15 tons and over are zero rated (excluding ships used for recreation or pleasure)  N.B. Vessels paying following rates and entering Inner Basin Marina will be charged full Marina visitor's rate, except			
	for stress of weather and seven days in any one year for repairs.			
-1 COMME	CIAL VESSELS - Undertaking Cargo Operations or Lay By	1.23	70	
1 CONNINCT	For all commercial vessels other than those mentioned hereunder per gross registered tonne per entry. An entry shall	1.20	20	
	permit a maximum stay of four days, after which further entry dues become payable every four days.			
-2 COMMER	CIAL VESSELS - Visiting Commercial Fishing Boats	7.07	SR	
	Per metre of length overall per 24 hours or part thereof - now including Port Controls and Navigation Aids			
-3 THE BOA	TS and WORKBOATS - Non-Resident - Operational and non operational			
-5 100 BOP	Including Navigation Aids and port Control			
	Per metre of length overall per 24 hours or part thereof	5.90	ZO	
	Per metre of length overall per 7 days	29.48		
	Annual Charges per Port Tariff	25.10	_	
	Stays Less Than 4 Hours - 50% of daily rate			
WORKBO	ATS - Resident in the port - Operational and non operational			
	Per metre of length overall per annum (excludes Port Control and Navigation Aids)	413.11	70	

	Port Control and Navigation Aids per arrival subject to maximum charge	22.85	ZO	
	Port Control and Navigation Aids maximum charge per annum per vessel minimum 6 months pro rata	8,337.73	ZO	
4 COMM	IERCIAL FISHING BOATS - Resident at least 6 months			-
				-
(Opera	tional or Non-Operational)			
	Vessels of 6 metres in length and over	4.04	CD.	
	Per metre of length overall per week or part thereof - plus 10% fish landing dues	4.24	SK	-
	Vessels under 6 metres in length	4.04	CD.	-
	Per metre of length overall per week or part thereof - no fish landing dues	4.24	SK	
-5 ANGLI	NG BOATS Licensed To Ply For Hire	212.54	SR	
	Per metre of overall length per annum (at least 6 months resident)			
-6 WHAR	FAGE, CARGO HANDLING and STORAGE			
-7 CONT	AINER STORAGE - conditions apply - subject to availability			
	In 10ft Containers (short term, per week or part thereof, in the Boat Park)	10.30	SR	
	In 20ft Containers (per container per week or part thereof - minimum 2 weeks - no services)	30.20	SR	
	In 40ft Containers (per container per week or part thereof - minimum 2 weeks - no services)	46.70	SR	
	Motorhome / Caravan Parking in the Container Yard (per week or part thereof - minimum 4 weeks)	10.30	SR	
-8 FUEL	TRANSFER CHARGE - All Vessels			
	Permission to bring tanker onto Port or Harbour property	52.00	SR	
	- 24 hour notice and Harbour Master approval required			
	Fuel delivered over the quay royalty - per litre	0.02	SR	
-9 FRESI	HWATER - per Tonne	3.47	70	
O TILES	There is a minimum charge of £30 for water, over this will be charged at the tonnage rate	30.00		
-10 CONT	AINERS ON PONTOONS			
	Charge for containers left on pontoons - per container per day	7.78	SR	
44 Tandan	men working in Harbour Area - Annual Permit to Work	44.00	SD	

	Licence for non-resident tradesmen to work in harbour - subject to Insurance and Harbour			
	Master approval from 1 April to 31 March each year			
-12	Land hire within Royal Harbour			
	per square metre, per week or part thereof	2.80	SR	
SATE HAI	RBOUR - CAR PARKING / MISCELLANEOUS			
	CAR PARKING - PIER YARD AND MILITARY ROAD PAY & DISPLAY			
	(a) Summer Rates (April to September):			
	Up to 1 hour	3.00	SR	
	Up to 4 hours	6.00		
	Up to 8 hours	8.00		
	Up to 12 hours	10.00		
	Up to 24 hours	17.50		
	(b) Winter Rates (October to March)	17.50	OIX	
	Up to 1 hour	1.40	SR	
	Up to 4 hours	4.00		
	Up to 8 hours	5.50		
	Up to 12 hours	7.00		
	Up to 24 hours	10.00		
	(c) Residents Parking in Pier Yard per annum	1,030.00		
	(t)	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
	CAR PARKING PERMITS			
	24 hour temporary parking permit	6.90	SR	
	2 day temporary parking permit	12.20	SR	
	5 day temporary parking permit	19.60	SR	
	7 day temporary parking permit	28.70	SR	
	28 day temporary parking permit	55.20	SR	
	Annual - per space per annum - not refundable/pro rata - max.continual use without approval 2 weeks (Harbour users)	150.00	SR	
	Annual - per space per annum - not refundable/pro rata - max.continual use without approval 2 weeks (Commercial)	150.00	SR	
	Crew parking (within Royal Harbour (Leopold Street) Multi Storey Car Park)	245.00	SR	
	Administration charge for replacing lost permits	25.00	SR	
	Administration charge for changing registration no	5.00	SR	
	FIXED PENALTY FINE - OFF STREET			

	(Fixed by Ce	entral Government)			
	(a)	Higher level penalty charge	70.00	NB	
	(b)	Higher level penalty charge - Payment within fourteen days	35.00	NB	
	(c)	Lower level penalty charge	50.00	NB	
	(d)	Lower level penalty charge - Payment within fourteen days	25.00	NB	
		With effect from 31st March 2008			
	INTEREST	TI O II II I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I			
		The Council reserves the right to charge interest at 2% above NatWest plc. base rate from the date of billing on any invoices			
		outstanding over 30 days			
ORT OF RAM	SGATE				
TO OF TO UNI	JOHNE				
	These charg	ges form part of Ships, Passengers and Goods Dues under the			
	Harbours Ad	et 1964.			
-1	VESSELS				
	(a)	Berthing Fees			
		Conservancy* - Conventional Ro-Ro Vessels per arrival per tonne (1969 Rules GT)	0.06	ZO	
		VTS / Navigation Aids* - per arrival	124.75	ZO	
		Tug subsidy per berthing vessels over 80m LOA	94.54	ZO	
		Other Vessels (Not Conventional Ro-Ro) including VTS and Port Control per arrival per Tonne GT per 24 hours	1.04	ZO	
		Vessels undertaking bunkering, crew transfer, stores etc (not cargo operations)	0.53	ZO	
		50% discount on published conservancy - other vessels tariff (per GRT per 24 hours)			
	(b)	Berth - unscheduled layover - per 24 hours or part thereof after 4 hours (subject to availability)	260.10	ZO	
	(c)	TUG BOATS and WORKBOATS - Non-Resident - Operational and non operational			
		Including Port Control and Navigation Aids			
		Per metre of length overall per 24 hours or part thereof	5.90	ZO	
		Per metre of length overall per 7 days	29.48	ZO	
		Tug Boats - London Array			
	(d)	WORKBOATS - Resident in the port - Operational and non operational			
		Per metre of length overall per annum (excludes Port Control and Navigation Aids)	413.11	ZO	
		Port Control and Navigation Aids per arrival subject to maximum charge	22.85	ZO	
		Port Control and Navigation Aids maximum charge per annum per vessel minimum 6 months pro rata	8,337.73	ZO	
	(e)	Pilotage - see Ramsgate Harbour pilotage tariff			
		Vessels piloted to Ferry Terminal (per metre draft)	46.53	ZO	
		Vessels piloted to Royal Harbour (per metre draft)	46.53	ZO	

	Additional charge for length: per metre over 20 metres length	1.15 ZC	
	Vessels proceeding to anchor for operational reasons - 50% of appropriate pilotage rate	23.28 ZC	
	Vessels shifting berths within the Port - 50% of appropriate pilotage rate	23.28 ZC	
	Charges for cancellation of Pilotage requirement if less than 3 hours notice given	59.05 ZC	
	Waiting time		
	- under 30 mins		
	- 30 mins to 1 hour	23.84 ZC	
	- after 1 hour (per hour or part thereof)	23.84 ZC	
	Additional charge for handling vessels using tugs	73.89 ZC	
	Charge for issuing of Exemption Certificate	73.89 ZC	
	Charge for Pilotage Certificate Examination	212.00 ZC	
	Charge to be made for vessels navigating with a Master or Mate holding a Ramsgate Exemption Certificate	27.28 ZC	
	Charge to be made for vessels navigating with a pilot:		
	- vessels 20m to 100m	277.55 ZC	
	- vessels 100m to 120m	325.20 ZC	
	- vessels 120m to 150m	411.53 ZC	
	- vessels 150m to 175m	476.96 ZC	
	Additional Pilotage surcharge:		
	Vessels under 80 metres in length, but over all 20 metres in length, not taking a pilot berthing		
	and unberthing within Port of Ramsgate, will be charged 30% of pilotage fee for vessel of		
	their size		
(f)	Mooring - subject to prior arrangement	130.00 ZC	
	Aggregate Barges		
	Use of 2 Linesmen (vessels up to 3000 GRT)		
	Use of 4 Linesmen (vessels over 3000 GRT)	231.75 ZC	
(g)	Waste disposal - standard charge per vessel arrival-		
	per cubic metre or part thereof	75.40	
(i)	Safety Boat	58.35 ZC	
-2 TRAF	FIC		
(a)	Freight Drivers* - per unit	1.88 ZC	
(b)	Additional Freight Passengers* - per unit	1.88 ZC	
(c)	Accompanied Freight* - per unit	9.38 ZC	
(d)	Unaccompanied Freight* - per unit	5.66 ZC	
(e)	Trade Cars - per unit	1.73 ZC	

(f		1.88	ZO	
(9	g) Cars, Light Vehicles, Caravans & Trailers - seating capacity 10 or less - accompanied - per unit	4.24	ZO	
(h	n) Coaches - vehicles with seating capacity over 10	28.15	ZO	
(i)	Stevedoring Services	P.O.A.		
-3 C	OTHER CHARGES - subject to availability			
(8	a) Tug Stand-by or Assistance			
	- per first hour or part thereof	1,053.33	ZO	
	- subsequent hours or part thereof	526.68	ZO	
(b	b) Water - per tonne (metered)	3.47	ZO	
	There is a minimum charge of £30 for water, over this will be charged at the tonnage rate	30.00	ZO	
(0	Hire of Security Operative (including re detainees) - per man hour or part thereof	28.06	SR	
(0	d) Hire of Forklift and Operator			
	Under 2.5 Tonne			
	first half hour or part thereof	64.98	NB	
	per additional half hour or part thereof	32.40	NB	
	6 tonne			
	first half hour or part thereof	73.69	NB	
	per additional half hour or part thereof	36.83	NB	
	10 Tonne			
	first half hour or part thereof	82.48	NB	
	per additional half hour or part thereof	41.29	NB	
(e	e) Hire of Forklift* under 2.5 Tonne - per hour or part thereof	64.98	NB	
(f	Hire of Cherry Picker and Operator			
	first half hour or part thereof	78.93	NB	
	per additional half hour or part thereof	36.83	NB	
	7 hour day rate	368.31	NB	
(9	g) Hire of Tugmaster / Maffi Truck			
	Tugmaster			
	first half hour or part thereof	82.48	NB	
	per additional half hour or part thereof	41.29	NB	
	Maffi Truck - per 24 hours	54.71	NB	
(h	h) Hire of Terminal Tractor* - per hour or part thereof	72.96	NB	
(i)	) Port Technician - per hour or part thereof	45.95	NB	
(j)	) Aggregates			
	Note; * Special agreements apply			

-4 DEMUR	RAGE - vehicles using ferry services - over 6 metres (under 6 metres half price)			
(a)	Accompanied Freight - per 24 hours or part thereof			
	Days 1 - 7	15.03	SR	
	Days 8 and over	30.06	SR	
(b)	Unaccompanied Freight - per 24 hours or part thereof			
	Days 1 - 7	15.03	SR	
	Days 8 and over	30.06	SR	
-5 TRUCK	AND/OR TRAILER PARKING - subject to availability			
0	Per 24 hours or part thereof	17.70	SR	
	Within passenger restricted area at the Port - 24 hours or part thereof	18.90		
-6 COACH	PARKING - subject to availability - empty coaches only (no drop off facility)			
	Per 24 hours or part thereof	19.50	SR	
-7 CAR PA	ARKING			
	Daily	6.90	SR	
	Annual Permit - Port only (Pro rata)	173.00	SR	
-8 LAND F	IIRE WITHIN SECURE PORT AREA			
0 22	per square metre, per week or part thereof	2.80	SR	
0 DEDMIS	SSION TO LAND A HELICOPTER AT THE PORT			
-9 PERIVIN	per event per 24hrs or part thereof (subject to availabilty and/or frequency)	100.50	SR	
20 ENVIRO	DIMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES			
Issue of	unsound food certificate	85 +costs	NB	
Issue of	information to commercial organisations relating to previous land use, and other environmental	80.00	NB	
informa	tion copies			
High He	edges Charge (For complaint requiring council investigation)	350.00	NR	

IMPORTED FOOD INSI	PECTION CHARGES (Designated Point of Entry)			
Office Hou	s: 08.30 to 17.00 Monday to Thursday and 08.30 to 16.30 Friday			
	Office Hours: any time outside of the above office hours, and at any time on weekends or Bank Holidays			
	ges will apply whether a consignment is cleared or rejected.			
	ges do not include any fees which the Cargo Handling Agent or BIP operator may impose.			
Document	Check	60.00	NB	
Document	physical and sampling check	160.00	NB	
Document,	priyotodi dila campining chicok	100.00	110	
Laboratory	fees for sampling (set by lab)	290.00	NB	
Additional	harge for Saturday service	110.00	NB	
Organic Pr	oduce Inspection Charges			
Organic Pr	oduct Release Notice	45.00	NB	
Export certificate (Foods			NB	
Basic Food Hygiene Tra	ining	50.00	NB	
ENVIRONMENTAL PRO	OTECTION ACT 1990 - AIR POLLUTION			
	t nationally by Government- details available on request			
(a) Initial appli	cation fee (Standard)	1,650.00	NB	
(h) Out at a set a	Observes For (Olevident)	4.050.00	ND	
(b) Substantia	Changes Fee (Standard)	1,050.00	NB	
(c) Substantia	Changes Fee (Section 10 & 11)	N/A	NB	
(d) Annual Sul	sistence Charge (Standard)			
Low		772.00	NB	
Medium		1,161.00		
High		1,747.00	NB	
	DTECTION ACT - ALARM NOISE NUISANCE			

	callouts, alarms etc to be reclaimed from offender	officer time + tra\ NB	
PRIVA	ATE WATER SUPPLIES (to max of)		
a)	Risk Assessments	500.00 NB	
b)	Sampling (each visit) + analysis fees	100.00 NB	
c)	Investigation	100.00 NB	
d)	Granting an authorisation	100.00 NB	
e)	Analysis under regulation 10	25.00 NB	
f)	Analysis during check monitoring	100.00 NB	
g)	Analysis during audit monitoring	500.00 NB	
PURI	IC HEALTH FUNERALS		
T OBL	Investigation Fee for Public Health Funerals	300.00 NB	
WOR	KS IN DEFAULT OF A NOTICE	Officer time + travel	
	Officer time + travel to be added to fees to be reclaimed from offender	officer time + travel	
21 COM	MUNITY SAFETY		
SMOR	KE FREE		
a)	Smoking in a smoke free place	50.00 NB	
	- reduced if paid within 15 days	30.00 NB	
b)	Failing to display no-smoking signs	200.00 NB	
	- reduced if paid within 15 days	150.00 NB	
c)	Failing to prevent smoking in a smokefree space - Court awarded fine		
	Community Protection Notice		
a)	Early Repayment	60.00 NB	
a)	Failiure to Comply with Notice	100.00 NB	
b)			
	Public Spaces Protection Order (PSPO)		
b)	Public Spaces Protection Order (PSPO) Early Repayment	60.00 NB	
	Public Spaces Protection Order (PSPO)  Early Repayment  Failiure to Comply with Order	60.00 NB 100.00 NB	
a) b)	Early Repayment		

23 CULTURAL AND OUTSIDE EVENTS		
Fee for booking a Council Site (per day) -		
Payment in advance of permissions only.		
Community Events		
application fee	75.00 SR	
Deposit (refundable after event if no damage is caused to the site)	250.00 OS	
Premium site	76.00 EX	
Standard site	51.00 EX	
Build and de-rigs days	25% of daily rate EX	
Active Recreation Sessions		
application fee	75.00 SR	
Deposit (refundable after event if no damage is cused to the site)	250.00 OS	
Premium site	n/a EX	
Standard site	n/a EX	
Build and de-rigs days	n/a EX	
National Charity		
application fee	75.00 SR	
Deposit (refundable after event if no damage is cused to the site)	250.00 OS	
Premium site	155.00 EX	
Standard site	105.00 EX	
Build and de-rigs days	25% of daily rate EX	
Local Charity		
application fee	75.00 SR	
Deposit (refundable after event if no damage is cused to the site)	250.00 OS	
Premium site	102.00 EX	
Standard site	77.00 EX	
Build and de-rigs days	25% of daily rate EX	
Enthusiast		
application fee	75.00 SR	
Deposit (refundable after event if no damage is cused to the site)	250.00 OS	
Premium site	155.00 EX	

	Standard site		105.00		-
	Build and de	e-rigs days	25% of daily rate	EX	
	Commercial				
	application for		75.00		
		undable after event if no damage is cused to the site)	500.00		
	Premium site		325.00		
	Standard site		225.00		
	Build and de	e-rigs days	50% of daily rate	EX	
24	LICENSING				
		Animal Licensing			
		Boarding Establishment	220.00	NB	
		Selling of Animals as Pets	220.00	NB	
		Des Breedes	200.00	ND	
		Dog Breeder	300.00	INB	
		Licence fee (plus a veterinary inspector's fee if necessary)			
		Riding Establishment	300.00	NB	
		Licence fee (plus a veterinary inspector's fee if necessary)			
		Description Mild Authority And	004.00	ND	
		Dangerous Wild Animals Act Licence fee (plus a veterinary inspector's fee if necessary)	231.00	NB	
		Licence fee (plus a veterinary inspector's fee if necessary)			
		Zoo Licence Act			
		Licence fee (plus a veterinary inspector's fee if necessary)	532.00	NB	
		Porferming Animals	000.00	ND	
		Performing Animals	220.00	NB	
		Registration for Acupuncture/Tattooing/Electrolysis/Ear Piercing	see below	NB	
		Premises Registration	250.00		
		Personal Registration	50.00		
		Variation to personal licence	25.00		

Cov. Establishmant License			
Sex Establishment Licence	4 0 40 00	ND	
Grant of licence	1,040.00		
Annual renewal/transfer	1,040.00	NB	
Private Hire Vehicle Operator's Licence			
Grant	650.00	NB	
Renewal - valid for 5 years	597.00	NB	
Hackney Carriage Driver's Licence			
Hackney Carriage Driver Licence	175.75	NB	
Renewal Hackney Carriage Driver Licence (before expiry date)	92.00	NB	
Private Hire Vehicle Driver's Licence			
Private Hire Driver Licence	175.75	NB	
Renewal Private Hire Driver - 3 year	92.00	NB	
Discons lide at the above	0.00	ND	
Drivers Identification badges	2.00		
Reissue of Driver Licences Following change of Name/Address	15.00	NB	
Taxi Driver Knowledge Test	40.00	NB	
Hackney Carriage Vehicle Licence			
Grant (If vehicle is wheelchair accessible there is a 10% reduction in fee)	342.00	NB	
Renewal (If vehicle is wheelchair accessible there is a 10% reduction in fee)	250.50	NB	
Transfer following change of vehicle	105.00	NR	
Change of Vehicle ownership	25.00		
Reissue of Vehicle Licences Following change of Name/Address	15.00		
Plates & Badges			
Replacement Plate	15.00		
Replacement Bracket	10.00		

	Private Hire Vehicle Licence			
	Grant (If vehicle is wheelchair accessible there is a 10% reduction in fee)	285.00	NB	
	Renewal (If vehicle is wheelchair accessible there is a 10% reduction in fee)	204.00	NB	
	Licensing of Temporary Vehicle Follwing Accident etc	82.00	NB	
	Permission to advertise on Hackney Carriage Vehicles/Private Hire Vehicles	88.00	NB	
	Scrap Metal Dealers			
	Initial grant of Site licence	508.00	NB	
	Initial grant of Collectors licence	294.00	NB	
	Renewal of Site licence	455.00		
	Renewal of Collectors licence	295.00	NB	
	Variation Collector to Site licence	215.00		
	Variation Site to Collector licence	65.00	NB	
	Variation (minor administrative, such as change of address)	33.00	NB	
	Change of Site Manager	108.00	NB	
	Copy of any Licence	10.50	NB	
	Miscellaneous Licences			
	Street Collection			
	House to House Collection			
	Street Trading			
	PREMISES LICENCES			
	(The fees detailed below are statutory fees)			
Ap	pplication for grant and variation of Premises Licences and Club premises certificate			
	Band A - Non Domestic RV £0 - £4,300 Fee	100.00		

Annual Charge	70.00	NB	
Band B - Non Domestic RV £4,301 - £33,000			
Fee	190.00		
Annual Charge	180.00	NB	
Band C - Non Domestic RV £33,001 - £87,000			
Fee	315.00	NB	
Annual Charge	295.00	NB	
Band D - Non Domestic RV £87,001 - £125,000			
	450.00	ND	
Fee	450.00		
Large Town Centre Pubs	900.00		
Annual Charge	320.00	NB	
Band E - Non Domestic RV £125,001 & over			
Fee	635.00	NB	
Large Town Centre Pubs	1,905.00	NB	
Annual Charge	350.00	NB	
Premises with no domestic rateable value=Band A; premises under construction=Band C			
Notification of change of name or address of premises licence holder or club	10.50	NB	
Application to vary to specify individual as designated premises supervisor	23.00		
Notification of change of address of designated premises supervisor	10.50		
Notification of alteration of club rules	10.50		
Application to transfer premises licence	23.00		
Interim authority notice	23.00		
Application for copy or summary	10.50		
Application for making of a provisional statement	315.00		
Personal Licence Fees			
Application for grant	37.00	NB	
Application for copy	10.50		
Notification of change of name or address	10.50		
	10.00		

Temporary Event Notices Fees		
Notification of a temporary event	21.00	NB
Application for copy	10.50	
Process of the second s		
Other Fees		
Supply of copy of information contained in licensing register	officer time and o	ost of copy
Notification of an interest in any premises	21.00	NB
Applications under the Gambling Act 2005		
Non-conversion application fee in respect of provisional statement premises	227.22	ND
Bingo premises licence	985.00	
Adult gaming centre premises licence	985.00	
Betting premises (track) licence	795.00	
Family entertainment centre premises licence	795.00	
Betting premises (other) licence	985.00	
		NB
Non-conversion application fee in respect of other premises		
Bingo premises licence	5,850.00	NB
Adult gaming centre premises licence	1,640.00	NB
Betting premises (track) licence	2,025.00	NB
Family entertainment centre premises licence	1,640.00	NB
Betting premises (other) licence	2,460.00	NB
First annual fee and annual fee		
Converted casino premises licence	2,460.00	
Bingo premises licence	820.00	
Adult gaming centre premises licence	820.00	NB
Betting premises (track) licence	820.00	
Family entertainment centre premises licence	615.00	NB
Betting premises (other) licence	495.00	NB
Fee for application to vary licence		

Converted casino premises licence	1,640.00 NB	
Bingo premises licence	1,430.00 NB	
Adult gaming centre premises licence	820.00 NB	
Betting premises (track) licence	1,015.00 NB	
Family entertainment centre premises licence	820.00 NB	
Betting premises (other) licence	1,225.00 NB	
Fee for application to transfer a licence		
Converted casino premises licence	1,130.00 NB	
Bingo premises licence	985.00 NB	
Adult gaming centre premises licence	985.00 NB	
Betting premises (track) licence	795.00 NB	
Family entertainment centre premises licence	795.00 NB	
Betting premises (other) licence	985.00 NB	
Fee for application for reinstatement of a licence		
Converted casino premises licence	1,130.00 NB	
Bingo premises licence	985.00 NB	
Adult gaming centre premises licence	985.00 NB	
Betting premises (track) licence	795.00 NB	
Family entertainment centre premises licence	795.00 NB	
Betting premises (other) licence	985.00 NB	
Fee for application for provisional statement		
Bingo premises licence	2,850.00 NB	
Adult gaming centre premises licence	1,605.00 NB	
Betting premises (track) licence	1,985.00 NB	
Family entertainment centre premises licence	1,605.00 NB	
Betting premises (other) licence	2,410.00 NB	
Prize permit application or renewal.	300.00 NB	
Family entertainment centre gaming machine permit or renewal.	300.00 NB	
Change of name on family entertainment centre/prize permit.	25.00 NB	
Copy of family entertainment centre/prize permit.	15.00 NB	
Change of circumstances, residence etc. S.186.	30.00 NB	
Copy of licence.	15.00 NB	
Club machine permit.	200.00 NB	

Olish marakina		ID.
Club machine permit renewal	100.00	
Club machine permit annual fee	50.00 N	
Club machine permit change of circumstances	30.00	
copy of club machine permit	15.00 N	
Licensed Premises gaming machine permit.	50.00	
Licensed Premises gaming machine permit.	50.00	
licensed Premises gaming machine permit transf		
licensed Premises gaming machine permit variat		
Licensed Premises gaming machine permit chan		√B
Copy of licensed premises gaming machine perm	nit 15.00 N	1B
Small Society Lotteries		
New Registration	40.00	
Annual Renewal	20.00	
OF HOUSING UPA		
25 HOUSING HRA		
CHARGES FOR HIRING HOUSING COMMUNITY HALLS		
MILLMEAD HALL		6307.
Llies of Main Hell Minimum shares for up to true	hours* 36.05 E	-v
Hire of Main Hall -Minimum charge for up to two		
Each additional hour or part there after	15.45	±X
Hire of Smaller Room -Minimum charge for up to	two hours* 20.60 E	ΞX
Each additional hour or part there after	10.30 E	EX
Hire of both Main Hall & Smaller Room - Minimur	m charge for up to 2 hours* 41.20 E	ΞX
Each additional hour or part there after	15.45 E	
* included in the hire cost of the Main Hall will be	tables, chairs, access to stage area, toilets and kitchen	
QUADOFO FOR PEOLONATED BARKING ORACEO		
CHARGES FOR DESIGNATED PARKING SPACES		
Harbour Towers	500.00 \$	SR 782
Ramsgate General	450.00 S	SR 870

ОТ	HER HOUSING CHARGES			
	Leasehold Enquiries			
	Notice of Assignment (including notice of mortgage if submitted at the same time)	100.00	NB	
	Notice of Mortgage (where submitted separately to the notice of assignment)	65.00	NB	
	Lease Extension	900.00	NB	
	Lease Variation	200.00	NB	
	Copy of Fire Risk Safety Assessments	40.00	NB	
	Copy of Lease	5.00	NB	
	Solicitors and Leaseholders enquiries (per enquiry letter answered and excluding the leaseholder's annual statement)	135.00	NB	
	Sub-letting fee	128.00	NB	
	Leasehold Management Fee	103.00	NB	
	Alteration & Improvement Consent	50.00	NB	
	Replacement Keys & Fobs	12.00	NB	
	Tenant Enquiries			
	Rent Reference	40.00	NB	
	Copy of Rent Statement	5.00	NB	
	Copy of Tenancy Agreement	5.00	NB	
	Replacement Keys & Fobs	12.00	NB	
	Replacement Payment Cards	5.00	NB	
	Alteration & Improvement Consent	50.00	NB	
	Forced Entry (warrant)	65.00	NB	
	Forced Entry & Lock Change	95.00	NB	
	Wasted Emergency Call Out Fee	25.00	NB	
	Rubbish Clearance	At Cost + 7.5% A	NB	
	Additional TV/Sat Ariel Points	75.00	NB	
	Boarding of windows and doors (police in attendance or damage caused by occupant)	At Cost + 7.5% A	NB	
	Other			
	Lease a shed or store	100.00	NB	
	Easements/Wayleaves/ Right of Access	200.00	NB	
	Variation of Easements/Wayleaves/ Right of Access	200.00	NB	
	Sale of Land	250.00	NB	

ZO MINO/S	ELECTIVE LICENSING			
LICEN	CE FEES FOR HOUSES IN MULTIPLE OCCUPATION (HMOs)			
(Manda	atory HMO Licensing and Selective Licensing)			
(a)	HMOs with 2 to 8 units of accommodation			
,,	Standard HMO application	933.00	NB	
	Standard HMO application (Accredited landlord)	833.00	NB	
	Early renewal application	715.00	NB	
	Early renewal application (Accredited landlord)	615.00	NB	
(b)	HMOs with more than 8 units of accommodation			
	Fee per additional unit of accommodation over 8 (In addition to standard or early renewal fees for 2-8 units)	42.00	NB	
SELEC	TIVE LICENSING FEES (FOR NON-HMOs)			
(0)	House/flat accurated by single bousehold. Standard application	648.00	ND	
(a)	House/flat occupied by single household - Standard application  House/flat occupied by single household - Standard application (Accredited landlord)	548.00		
	House/flat occupied by single household - Standard application (Accredited landiord)  House/flat occupied by single household - Early renewal application	552.00		
	House/flat occupied by single household - Early renewal application (Accredited landlord)	452.00		
(b)	Buildings containing flats - Single licence required for whole building			
	First flat fee - Standard application	648.00	NB	
	First flat fee - Standard application (Accredited landlord)	548.00	NB	
	Per additional flat - Standard application (Accredited and non-accredited landlord)	241.00	NB	
	First flat fee - Early renewal application	552.00	NB	
	First flat fee - Early renewal application (Accredited landlord)	452.00	NB	
	Per additional flat - Early renewal application (Accredited and non-accredited landlord)	241.00	NB	
	Buildings containing flats - Capped fees (Multiple flats in building and separate licences required)			
	First flat fee - Standard application	648.00	NB	
	First flat fee - Standard application (Accredited landlord)	548.00	NB	
	CAPPED Per additional flat - Standard application (Accredited and non-accredited landlord)	319.00	NB	
	First flat fee - Early renewal application	552.00	NB	
	First flat fee - Early renewal application (Accredited landlord)	452.00	NB	
	CAPPED Per additional flat - Early renewal application (Accredited and non-accredited landlord)	319.00	NB	

	ON-STATUTORY INSPECTIONS			
	nmigration inspections	144.00	SR	
Ot	ther non-statutory inspections	144.00	SR	
FI	NANCIAL PENALTIES (HOUSING ACT 2004 AND HOUSING AND PLANNING ACT 2016)	N/A	NB	
Fi	nancial penalties for certain housing offences (Variable from £375 to £30,000)			
(a	) Minimum financial penalty	375.00		
(b	) Maximum financial penalty (statutory maximum)	30,000.00		
(P	enalties are issued in accordance with the council's adopted policy for imposing financial penalties)			
CI	HARGING FOR ENFORCEMENT ACTION (HOUSING ACT 2004)			
Fi	xed charge for council expenses; however, external expenditure (if applicable) will be charged at cost.	545.00	NB	
(C	Charges are made in accordance with the council's adopted Private Sector Housing Enforcement Policy)			
M	ONETARY PENALTY (REDRESS SCHEMES FOR LETTINGS AGENCY WORK AND PROPERTY MANAGEMENT WORK)			
	Fixed charge for failure to belong to an approved scheme	5,000.00	NB	
PI	ENALTY CHARGES (THE SMOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM (ENGLAND) REGULATIONS 2015)			
	First penalty charge	2,500.00	NB	
	First penalty charge (if paid within 14 days)	1,250.00	NB	
	Any subsequent penalty charge	5,000.00	NB	
	Any subsequent penalty charge (if paid within 14 days)	2,500.00	NB	
27 <b>PI</b>	LANNING			
Fe	ees for Applications -Town & Country Planning Act 1990	P.O.A	NB	
PI	anning Approvals etc. per copy			
	Copies of planning documents, decisions etc. per page		NB	
Pr	re-application planning advice			
	Major Developments			

	Written Advice only 10-49 dwellings	390.00	SR
	Meeting and written confirmation 10-49 dwellings	780.00	
	Written Advice only 50-199 dwellings	600.00	SR
	Meeting and written confirmation 50-199 dwellings	1,200.00	SR
	Written Advice only 200 dwellings or more	1,200.00	SR
	Meeting and written confirmation 200 dwellings or more	2,400.00	SR
	Minor Developments		
	Written Advice only	216.00	SR
	Meeting and written confirmation	360.00	SR
	Householder pre-application advise		
	Written advice	72.00	SR
	Meeting with written confirmation	144.00	SR
Research	of Planning History	150.00	NB
Photocop	y official document, per page	0.10	SR
Tree Pres	servation Order copies per page	0.10	NB
Copy Plan	ns		
	A4 size per page	0.10	SR
	A3 size per page	0.20	
	A1 size per page	37.00	SR
	A0 size per page	37.00	SR
Local Plai	n		
	New Local Plan	55.00	NB
28 FINANCIA	AL SERVICES		
House Pu	urchase Advances		
	Redemption fee (Early redemption)	176.00	EX
Council T			
Summons		60.00	
Liability O	Order Order	50.00	NB

	Business Rates			
	Summons	60.00	NB	
	Liability Order	50.00	NB	
	Payment of Housing Benefit			
	Replacement of lost payment card	10.00	NB	
	Replacement of landlord payment schedule - single financial year	25.00		
	Replacement of landlord payment schedule - multiple financial years	50.00		
	Assessment of Housing Benefit			
	Request for Housing Benefit file outside of Freedom of information request	10.00	NB	
29	CORPORATE MARKETING			
	Charges for Film Location works	All Minimum Cha	rges	
	(n.b. exclusive use of land/propeety is vat exempt,filming in a public place is vatable at standard rate)			
	Advertising productions, Commercials, Filming for Internet Advertising - per day	500.00	EX	
	Feature Films - per day	500.00	EX	
	Low Budget Feature Films - per day	150.00	EX	
	Television dramas - per day	150.00	EX	
	Educational, Corporate. Light entertainment, music promotions - per day	100.00	EX	
	Interviews, sound recordings - per day	0.00	EX	
	Photo Shoots - National publications - per day	150.00	EX	
	Photo Shoots - low budget publications - per day	50.00	EX	
	Student films, local community groups - per day	0.00	EX	
	Administration - complex enquiries - per hour	50.00	EX	
20	LAND CHARGES			
	LAND CHARGES  Personal Searches Administration Fee	44.00	ND	
	Personal Searches Administration Fee	11.00		
	Con 29 and optional enquiries	P.O.A.	SK	
	Land Charges Search including Official Certificate of Search (one parcel of land) from 1 January 2017	117.60	SR	
	**(fee split, CON29 £98 + vat and £45 non-vatable)	45.00		

elec	tronically received request for search	117.60		
	**(fee split, CON29 £98 + vat and £45 non-vatable)	45.00		
addi	tional parcels of land (per parcel)	16.80	SR	
	**(fee split, CON29 £14 + vat and £6 non-vatable)	6.00	NB	
31 <b>OFF</b>	STREET PARKING - Dreamland			
	DREAMLAND, Margate 7am-10pm Linear after 1st hour			
	Private motor cars			
	Same All Year			
	First Hour	2.50	SR	
	Per hour up to 4 hours	2.50	SR	
	Over 5 hours (until 10.00 pm)	12.00	SR	
	Each 10 minute slot between 1 hour and 5 hours rounded up to 10p	0.10	SR	
32 BUII	LDING CONTROL			
Сор	ies of Building Regulation (Decision notices & Completions)	51.50	SR	
Dem	nolition Inspection (during working hours and up to a maxium of 3 hours)	411.99	SR	
Addi	tional fee for receipt (of notice)	27.83	SR	
Writ	ten request for Building Control inspection notes (limited to owner of property)			
	Per enquiry letter answered	154.50	SR	
Res	earch of Building Regulation Information	92.70		
	- (not Land Registry, Land Charges or Local Land Charges )(per hour)			
	On line free of charge			
	Subsequent Approval Notice copies following research	51.50		
All C	Other Building Regulation Fees (Further details from Building Control)		SR	
	rly rate for Building Control Surveyor in office hours	90.00	SR	
For	out of hours rates contact Building Control			

33	MUSEUMS			
	Dickens House Museum			
	Admission - Adult	4.00	SR	
	Admission - Child (under 16)	2.20	SR	
	Students	2.60	SR	
	Family Ticket - 2 Adults and 2 Children	10.30	SR	
	Under 16s Group ticket - min 10 persons (including max 2 adults per group) - price per person	2.20	SR	
	Over 16s/Adults Group ticket - min 10 persons- price per person	3.30	SR	
34	COUNCIL PUBLICATIONS			
	Council agendas & Committee minutes - per page	corporate p/c ch	: NB	
	Committee agenda per single committee per single copy	corporate p/c ch	a NB	
	Committee agenda per page	corporate p/c cha	a NB	
	Planning Committee or Cabinet	corporate p/c cha	a NB	
	All other Committees	corporate p/c cha	: NB	
	Photocopy official document, per page (plus administration charge, if applicable)	corporate p/c cha	ε NB	
	Income included in other departmental charges			
	Recording of Council Meeting	5.00	SR	
35	ELECTORAL SERVICES			
	Electoral Index of Streets	25.00	NB	
	Marked copy of Register - Basic Charge plus per 1000 entries charge below	10.00		
	Marked copy of Register per 1000 entries in addition to basic charge	5.00		
	Register price list (paper copy) Basic Charge plus cost per 1,000 entries charge below	10.00	NB	
	Register price list (paper copy) per 1,000 entries in addition to basic charge	5.00	NID	

	Register price list (data copy) per 1,000 entries in addition to basic charge	1.50	IND
	Inspection of marked copy of Register - per register	FREE	
36	EXTERNAL PRINTING		
	A4 single sided black and white photo copy quantity 1 - 99	0.06	SR
	A4 single sided black and white photo copy quantity 100 - 499	0.04	SR
	A4 single sided black and white photo copy quantity 500+	0.03	SR
	A4 single Double sided black and white photo copy quantity 1-99	0.07	SR
	A4 single Double sided black and white photo copy quantity 100-499	0.05	SR
	A4 single Double sided black and white photo copy quantity 500+	0.04	SR
	A3 single sided black and white photo copy quantity 1 - 99	0.10	SR
	A3 single sided black and white photo copy quantity 100 - 499	0.08	SR
	A4 single sided black and white photo copy quantity 500+	0.05	SR
	A3 single Double sided black and white photo copy quantity 1-99	0.11	SR
	A3 single Double sided black and white photo copy quantity 100-499	0.09	SR
	A3 single Double sided black and white photo copy quantity 500+	0.06	SR
	A4 single sided colour photo copy quantity 1 - 99	0.19	SR
	A4 single sided colour photo copy quantity 100 - 499	0.15	SR
	A4 single sided colour photo copy quantity 500+	0.08	SR
	A4 single Double sided colour photo copy quantity 1-99	0.25	SR
	A4 single Double sidedcolour photo copy quantity 100-499	0.21	SR
	A4 single Double sided colour photo copy quantity 500+	0.15	SR
	A3 single sided colour photo copy quantity 1 - 99	0.27	SR
	A3 single sided colour photo copy quantity 100 - 499	0.23	SR
	A4 single sided colour photo copy quantity 500+	0.17	SR
	A3 single Double sided colour photo copy quantity 1-99	0.35	SR
	A3 single Double sided colour photo copy quantity 100-499	0.31	SR
	A3 single Double sided colour photo copy quantity 500+	0.25	SR

	Business cards per 100 single sided	3.05 SR	
	Business cards per 100 double sided	5.15 SR	
	Unibinding	1.25 SR	
	Wire binding 34 hole	1.00 SR	
	Wire binding 21 hole	1.50 SR	
	Artwork Adjustments / hour	60.00 SR	
	Carbon paper single sided	0.03 SR	
	Carbon paper double sided	0.05 SR	
		9.33	
	Laminating A4 Sheet	0.50 SR	
	Laminating A3 Sheet	0.70 SR	
	Laminating A2 Sheet	4.00 SR	
37	<b>ESTATES</b>		
	Estates agency charge for new lettings 10% of one years headline rental	10% net rent (12 SR	
	This is for leases only, for licences see below		
	Higher of Minimum Charge and	210.00 SR	
	% of 12 month licence fee	4% of 12 mth licence fee	е
	Granting of wayleaves/easements/licences etc depending on the complexity of the agreement		
	Minimum Charge	330.00 SR	
	4% of first years rent up to a maxium of £1890.00	1,890.00 SR	
	Fees for all disposals, including Auction, Private Treaty, Informal Tender & Asset Transfer		
	Minimum	600.00 SR	
	5% x higher of disposal value or accounting capital value up to maximum of £25,000 per property		
	Hourly Rates for other services not included above		
	Estate Surveyor	185.00 SR	
	Qualified Valuer/Building Surveyor	185.00 SR	

38	LEGAL SERVICES			
	Provision of Legal Services			
	Commercial Property Matters, per hour	220.00		
	Planning Matters - external agreements, per hour	220.00		
	Civil Litigation and Prosecutions, per hour	120.00	SR	
		All Minimum Cha		
		All Minimum Cha	arges	
	Renewal Lease	700.00	SR	
	Licence to Assign	600.00		
	Licence for Works	600.00		
	Licence for Underletting	600.00		
	Occupational Licence	700.00		
	Sale	600.00		
	Purchase	700.00		
39	KENT INNOVATION CENTRE			
	Meeting Room Hire			
	Conference Room - Morning Session	80.00	SR	
	Conference Room - Afternoon Session	80.00	SR	
	Conference Room - All Day Session	150.00	SR	
	Boardroom - Morning Session	60.00	SR	
	Boardroom - Afternoon Session	60.00	SR	
	Boardroom - All Day Session	110.00	SR	
	Prince George Room - Morning Session	40.00	SR	
	Prince George Room - Morning Session	40.00	SR	
	Prince George Room - All Day Session	70.00	SR	
	Princess Charlotte Room - bookable by the hour	10.00	SR	
	A4 single sided black and white photo copy quantity 1 - 99	0.07	SR	
	A4 single sided colour photo copy quantity 1 - 99	0.17	SR	